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My child enjoys school.

Strongl
Strongly | Tend to Tend to y Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagre Know
e
REC q 1 0 0 0

YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0

6 1 3 0 0
YEAR 3 6 4 0 0 0

3 5 1 0 0
YEAR 5 5 2 0 0 0
YEAR 6 3 0 1 0 0
TOTAL 38 13 5 0 0
REC
He loves going to school, every morning he has a big smile on
his face.
Enjoys play only, Likes making new friends.
YEAR 1
Yes! Now [l does!
Loves it.
Some days he does.
YEAR 3

- enjoys school more than ever.

- would rather do home schooling, he likes school but
prefers home schooling.

My child is making good
progress.

Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongl Don’t
agree agree disagree y Know
disagre
e
REC q 1 0 0 0
YEAR 1 4 2 0 0 0
7 2 1 0 0
YEAR 3 7 3 0 0 0
5 4 0 0 0
YEAR 5 4 2 1 0 0
YEAR 6 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 38 16 2 0 0
REC

He is counting all the time.
Overall Yes. Communication is better, learning lots.
YEAR 1




Want - still to be challenged.

Needs help with wr'tt'mg--

100%.

Not that sure, but when I get feedback from teachers it’s not

good.
YEAR 3

Mr Whittaker’s catch-up has helped lots.

- is learning new things all the time.

Children behave well in
school.

Strongly | Tendto | Tend to | Strongl | Don’t
agree agree disagree y Know
disagre
e
REC 9 1 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
3 6 1 0 0
YEAR 3 5 5 0 0 0
4 4 0 0 1
YEAR 5 3 4 0 0 0
YEAR 6 3 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 33 21 1 0 1
REC

He call of the kids his best friends.
Mostly good, easily distracted however.

YEAR 3

Very rarely has - come home and mentioned anything

negative.

Some children get bullied by others in school time.

YEAR 5

Sometimes my child tells me that her class is very noisy and
she can get distracted by this.

Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Know
8 2 0 0 0
The school hel!:s me to . YEAR 1 5 1 0 0 0
support my child’s learning 3 3 1 0 0
at home e.g with homework.
YEAR 3 4 6 0 0 0
3 6 0 0 0
YEAR 5 4 2 1 0 0
YEAR 6 3 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 30 24 2 0 0

Good amount of homework to attempt home learning.

The online active learn is fantastic. - enjoys using it at

home.
Yes.

Happy with homework.

YEAR 5




If I can’t help with homework I ask the teacher to explain it

I am kept well informed
about my child’s progress.

to my Child.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC 10 0 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
7 2 1 0 0
YEAR 3 7 3 0 0 0
6 2 1 0 0
YEAR 5 4 2 1 0 0
YEAR 6 4 0 0 0 0
5 I feel welcome in school. TOTAL 44 q 3 0 0
Everyone is polite and welcoming always.
100%.
YEAR 3
School has gone above and beyond for both myself and
children.
Nice staff in school.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC q 1 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 0
YEAR 3 6 3 0 0 0
6 3 0 0 0
YEAR 5 5 2 0 0 0
6 My child is always learning YEARG 4 0 0 0 0
new things in school. TOTAL ad 14 0 0 0
REC

He talks about his day at school.

Comes home explaining new things daily.

My child always coming home with new things learnt from
school.

YEAR 1
100%.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Know
REC 6 4 0 0 0
YEAR 1 3 2 1 0 0
4 5 1 0 0
YEAR 3 5 5 0 0 0
4 5 0 0 0
YEAR 5 3 3 1 0 0
YEAR 6 1 3 0 0 0
TOTAL 26 27 3 0 0

Tapestry always up to date.




YEAR 1
Not had updated on - challenging work she been doing.

The new Tapestry is great. I can see what my child is learning
in school and also share activities and learning done at home.

100%.

Only when it’s negative.

YEAR 3

Open lines of communication as always, Staff are
approachable + help whenever required.

Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC 6 4 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
2 6 0 0 2
YEAR 3 4 6 0 0 0
The school takes account of 3 6 0 0 0
8 my questions, suggestions or | YEAR 5 1 5 0 0 1
concerns. YEAR 6 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 24 29 0 0 3
Any problems dealt with immediately
YEAR 1
Yes, very helpful, my problems were dealt with very quickly
and everything was resolved.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC 5 4 0 0 0
YEAR 1 3 0 1 0 2
4 6 0 0 0
YEAR 3 4 5 0 0 1
q My child kttows what to do YEAR 5 g : g g ?
to tmprove. YEAR 6 1 3 0 0 0
TOTAL 26 24 1 0 4
Not through lack of suggestion- not willing.
Not discussed on regular basis feel like this could be done
more.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree disagree Know
REC 8 2 0 0 0
YEAR 1 5 0 0 0 1
8 3 0 0 0
The school expects my child YEAR 3 6 4 0 0 0
10 to work hard and achieve
their best. 8 ! 0 0 0
YEAR 5 6 1 0 0 0
YEAR 6 3 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 44 12 0 0 1

A reasonable expectation.




Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Know
REC 7 3 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
3 6 1 0 0
YEAR 3 5 5 0 0 0
4 5 0 0 0
11 The school works in close YEAR 5 4 2 1 0 0
partnership with parents. YEAR 6 3 0 1 0 0
TOTAL 32 21 3 0 0
Very supportive and helpful where can be.
Great communication.
YEAR 3
The school is as always fantastic, cannot praise enough.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC 7 3 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
5 4 0 0 1
YEAR 3 7 3 0 0 0
7 2 0 0 0
The school is helping my zi':i > . 3 0 0 0
12 child to become mature, 6 2 ! ! 0 0
responsible and independent. TOTAL 38 16 L 0 L
Noticed more independent and responsible.
YEAR 1
- loves school.
100%.
I am trying to do that myself.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC 6 3 0 0 1
YEAR 1 4 1 0 1 0
4 4 1 0 1
YEAR 3 5 3 1 0 1
5 4 0 0 0
YEAR 5 4 0 1 0 2
The school provides a range | YEAR 6 1 2 1 0 0
13 of EXTRA activities outside TOTAL 29 17 4 1 5

lesson time.

We do not participate.
Limited due to Covid.
YEAR 1

- loves film club.

Not much for year one.

Yes, - is loving drama.
YEAR 3




Prior to Tuesday football this class don’t seem to have many

activities.

Limited due to Covid but starting clubs again.

Limited due to Covid.

Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC 10 0 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
YEAR 3 7 3 0 0 0
3 4 1 0 1
14 My child is safe and well zg:g i 2 (1) g g g
cared for at school.
TOTAL 44 10 1 0 1
No problems there.
Very nurturing.
100%.
YEAR 3
Full confidence in staff, school is brilliant.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC 8 1 0 0 1
YEAR 1 5 0 0 0 1
5 2 1 0 2
YEAR 3 5 5 0 0 0
15 The school values children’s 6 2 1 0 0
views/opinion. YEAR 5 4 2 0 0 1
YEAR 6 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 35 14 2 0 5
Very attentive and value everything said.
Yes school listen to what the children have to say.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC q 0 1 0 0
YEAR 1 4 2 0 0 0
3 5 0 0 2
YEAR 3 3 7 0 0 0
4 1 3 0 1
T ol 8 e
’ YEAR 6 0 3 0 0 1
TOTAL 27 21 4 0 4

Mentioned being bullied, teacher handles situations.

Some children annoy my child in his class and he doesn’t like

it.




There has been a few incidents where my child has been upset
(due to comments/actions.

YEAR 5

Sometimes other children in my child’s class can say nasty
things to her.

Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC 10 0 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
6 3 0 0 1
YEAR 3 5 4 0 0 0
17 The school is well led and 6 2 0 0 1
managed. YEAR 5 5 2 0 0 0
YEAR 6 3 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 41 12 0 0 2
YEAR 1
The issues I had with - have always been sorted quickly.
YEAR 3
Amazing staff at all levels of management.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC 10 0 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
8 2 0 0 0
YEAR 3 7 3 0 0 0
18 My child is treated fairly. YEAR 5 i :l g g g
YEAR 6 3 0 0 0 1
TOTAL 45 10 0 0 1
Treated equally.
Teachers are nice to him.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree disagree Know
REC 8 2 0 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
. 5 5 0 0 0
The school has an effective YEAR 3 3 2 0 0 0
19 system for rewarding good 6 3 0 0 0
behaviour and work. YEAR 5 5 2 0 0 0
YEAR 6 4 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 42 14 0 0 0
Happy with rewarding system.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Know
I would know how to contact REC 6 3 0 1 0
20 a member of the governing YEAR 1 5 0 0 1 0
body if I had to. 4 2 1 1 2
YEAR 3 4 2 1 1 2
5 3 0 0 1




YEAR 5 6 0 1 0 0
YEAR 6 3 0 0 1 0
TOTAL 33 10 3 5 5
No idea what to do with that- Know I can ask staff.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly | Don’t
agree agree | disagree | disagree  Know
REC 6 3 1 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 0
. YEAR 3 7 3 0 0 0
. I am happy with the . 5 4 0 0 0
21 religious aspect of school life
which the school offers. YEAR S 6 ! 0 0 0
YEAR 6 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 37 15 1 0 0
Myself- not religious. Child is sceptical.
YEAR 3
When can we go back to church.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC 7 2 1 0 0
YEAR 1 6 0 0 0 0
7 1 1 1 0
YEAR 3 7 1 1 1 0
6 3 0 0 0
22 My child is mol:ivated to do zg:z i 2 (2) g g g
e TOTAL 42 q 3 2 0
Not really interested in learning.
- has been trying hard.
YEAR 3
- regularly comes is eager to learn further about topics
started in school.
Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t
agree agree disagree disagree Know
REC 7 3 0 0 0
YEAR 1 5 1 0 0 0
4 4 0 0 2
YEAR 3 6 2 0 0 2
6 2 1 0 0
5| bl Vsl s 2 o o0 | o
child. YEAR 6 3 0 1 0 0
TOTAL 36 14 2 0 4

Any support required is offered or suggested.

Couldn’t be happier with the support given to -

YEAR 3

The extra catch up have been great support in supporting her.




Attends extra catch up class.

YEAR 5

Extra funding is needed to do this-already discussed with
school SENco agreed.

Strongly | Tend to | Tend to | Strongly Don’t

agree agree disagree | disagree Know
REC q 1 0 0 0
YEAR 1 5 0 0 0 1
8 2 0 0 0
YEAR 3 4 6 0 0 0
6 3 0 0 0
YEAR 5 5 2 0 0 0
YEAR 6 4 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 41 14 (0} 0 1

Lots of work provided and helpful with information needed.
The school supports my YEAR 1

24 family well during lockdown

Mrs Bird ensures - learns whilst accepting my disability.

It was testing time for all but school were fantastic, reqular
calling to check all was well and support with home learning.
Fantastic support.

YEAR

Very well support throughout.

There aren’t enough positive words for school throughout
Lockdowns and in general.

Yes very happy with support.
YEAR 5
Friendly- The staff are all very friendly and approachable.

What do you feel our school does well?

Reception

Learning made fun, good teaching technique.

The school keeps me well informed on my child’s progress with the help of Tapestry.

Offering Forest School, Friendly environment and Supporting children’s learning & providing opportunities.
Support parents.

Year 1

Working with mine and child’s happiness and emotional state.

- has grown in confidence since starting school. - mostly always looks forward to school. I feel
happy when dropping Hollie at school when I go to work, I feel she is safe and well looked after.
Everything.

Maths.

Interacting with kids.

Great communication with parents.

Makes my daughter feel welcome, happy and motivated to learn.
Home learning.

Friendly, The staff are all very friendly and approachable.
Offering forest school.

Supporting children learning and providing opportunities.
Friendly environment.




Year 3

Everything, St Mary Mags has been absolutely amazing, the boys love coming + I cannot find the words to
give enough praise.

Helping my child to improve.

Support and offers a helping hand if needed. Very welcoming and friendly team.

Encouragement with my daughter’s education, pushing her in areas she needs offering extra support, school
is welcoming, approachable and rewarding.

School makes my child feel safe and staff are very friendly.

Really supportive school.

Works in partnership with you.

Everything ok.

English and Maths.

Keeping children safe during Covid-19.

Good partnership with school and parents, nice school, teachers very friendly, welcome children in school.

Maths.

- has had a complete change in his attitude towards his learning for the better since starting at this
school.

School resolved most of the problems (school related) for my child e.g. free meal, breakfast, uniform issue
etc. Special thanks for Mrs Morgan and the facility members.

Friendly- The staff are all very friendly and approachable.

Year 6
Looking after the children.
Protecting the children.

In what areas do you think the school needs to imgrove?

Reception

More play (from student) creative activities.
Parent - no opinion (doing great already).
More after school activities.

Year 1

Work with me more on child’s progress for her to learn things she hasn’t been taught already at home.
I don’t know.

Not Applicable.

More info/ parents evenings to see children are doing. Also maybe phone calls about children’s
behaviour/progress rather than in the yard in front of other parents.

I don’t believe the school can do any more than what they do. I am very happy with all aspects of the
school.

Consistency- Information home- Not all parents use computers so to get information is difficult + homework
again not all parents use a computer or able to print- download etc.

Year 3
None, Well done to all staff - You’re Amazing.
More outdoor time (understandable this is limited). How about swimming for all years?




Communication with parents. I find out that there is not enough communication regarding my daughter
although I understand lockdown has played a part in this.
The communication. Letters given out late.

I don’t know.

Children with additional needs get more attention than the rest of the class and it influences other children
to copy. My view is if the children are making school life different, should the children with extra needs be
in the mainstream school.

I will definitely come with my suggestions if I feel like there is something.

Better ways to access information as not all parents have Facebook and computers. Difficult to get the
homework when it’s only downloadable/printable and parents can’t access this.

Keep parents well informed about their child’s progress. Home/school dairy would help.

I don’t know.

Year 6
More help with children with Disabilities.
Outside activities- Boxing/Dancing.

School’s Next Steps

Please note that this questionnaire was taken during COVID 19

Ensure more paper copies of important information and work packs are available for parents who

do not have easy access to the internet etc

Ensure that Parent’s Evening is up and running once out of COVID 19 - but more pupil updates for

parents are being discussed
To look at increasing swimming opportunities if this is viable

To look at starting up the workshops to help support parents to support children’s learning




